
Youngstown St. (11-14,7-8 Horizon) -vs- Detroit Mercy (15-11,8-7 Horizon)
02/10/24 at Calihan Hall, Detroit, MI

 
 

 
 
Youngstown St. 54

Detroit Mercy 49

Date: 02/10/24
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 303
Site: Calihan Hall, Detroit, MI
Referees: Kristen Csontos, Matt Balster, Nathan Baker

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Youngstown St. 9 16 12 17 54
Detroit Mercy 6 17 8 18 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jarrells,Dena * 18 4-8 3-7 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 12
02 Magestro,Malia * 34 2-8 1-5 6-6 3-0 3 2 5 5 0 2 11
22 Kirby,Shay-Lee * 34 4-11 3-7 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 2 11
31 Saunders,Emily * 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 0 1 1 0 6
23 Thierry,Haley * 23 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 4
52 Linard,Lindsey 22 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 0 8
11 Liber,Abby 17 0-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
00 Aulbach,Mady 28 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 3 0
20 Hurd,Mackenzie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Samz,Bella 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-49 7-20 13-14 6-22 28 20 9 14 1 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 3-6   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-4   0.00% 6-6   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00% 3-5   60.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 17-49   34.7% 7-20   35.0% 13-14   92.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 McNeal,Imani * 35 5-11 1-1 3-5 1-6 7 1 0 2 0 1 14
01 Murua,Irene * 36 3-6 0-0 6-8 3-4 7 1 0 3 0 2 12
15 Trawally Porta,Emma * 31 4-13 0-3 0-0 4-3 7 3 0 3 1 1 8
04 Hooper,Myonna * 36 2-11 0-4 2-2 0-4 4 0 4 4 0 0 6
22 Burch,Amaya * 24 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 3 1 2 5
23 Moorehead,Jada 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
10 Gilmore,Paris 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Jackson,Makayla 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
24 Forrest,Kamari 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
55 Fleta Robles,Lucia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-50 2-11 11-15 12-26 38 13 7 20 2 7 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-4   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-2   50.00% 2-5   40.00%
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00% 0-1   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-4   25.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 18-50   36.0% 2-11   18.2% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Youngstown St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Detroit Mercy
GOOD JUMPER by THIERRY,HALEY(in the paint) 09:48 2-0 V 2

09:35 MISS JUMPER by BURCH,AMAYA
BLOCK  by SAUNDERS,EMILY 09:35
REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE --
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE(in the paint) 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,IMANI
09:06 TURNOVER  by MURUA,IRENE

MISS LAYUP by MAGESTRO,MALIA(in the paint) 08:37
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:33

08:23 MISS 3PTR by BURCH,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE --
TURNOVER  by THIERRY,HALEY 08:13

08:13 STEAL  by BURCH,AMAYA

08:06 2-2
GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,MYONNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURCH,AMAYA
TURNOVER  by MAGESTRO,MALIA 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
07:21 MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
07:00 MISS LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by MAGESTRO,MALIA 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,MYONNA
06:40 TURNOVER  by MURUA,IRENE
06:40 SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA
06:40 SUB IN by FORREST,KAMARI

SUB OUT by MAGESTRO,MALIA 06:40
SUB OUT by JARRELLS,DENA 06:40
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,EMILY 06:40
SUB IN by AULBACH,MADY 06:40
SUB IN by LIBER,ABBY 06:40
SUB IN by LINARD,LINDSEY 06:40
TURNOVER  by AULBACH,MADY 06:12

05:55 MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by LINARD,LINDSEY --
MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,MYONNA
05:21 MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LINARD,LINDSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 05:07 5-2 V 3

04:38 MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA
REBOUND DEF by LINARD,LINDSEY --
MISS LAYUP by LIBER,ABBY(in the paint) 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
FOUL  by LIBER,ABBY 03:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49

03:49 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,IMANI
03:49 SUB OUT by HOOPER,MYONNA
03:49 SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
03:49 SUB OUT by FORREST,KAMARI
03:49 SUB IN by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
03:49 SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS
03:49 SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA
03:49 SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA

SUB OUT by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 03:49
SUB OUT by THIERRY,HALEY 03:49
SUB IN by MAGESTRO,MALIA 03:49



SUB IN by JARRELLS,DENA 03:49
03:49 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE
03:49 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE

MISS JUMPER by AULBACH,MADY(in the paint) 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA

SUB OUT by LINARD,LINDSEY 03:12
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,EMILY 03:12

03:02 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by LIBER,ABBY 02:39
SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE 02:39
TURNOVER  by MAGESTRO,MALIA 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by MURUA,IRENE
02:22 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GILMORE,PARIS

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,EMILY(in the paint) 01:57
REBOUND OFF by MAGESTRO,MALIA --
MISS 3PTR by JARRELLS,DENA 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MOOREHEAD,JADA
01:37 MISS JUMPER by MOOREHEAD,JADA

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,EMILY(in the paint) 01:14 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by MAGESTRO,MALIA --

00:56 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
STEAL  by AULBACH,MADY 00:56
MISS 3PTR by MAGESTRO,MALIA 00:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:47 SUB OUT by MURUA,IRENE
00:47 SUB OUT by GILMORE,PARIS
00:47 SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA
00:47 SUB IN by MCNEAL,IMANI
00:47 SUB IN by HOOPER,MYONNA
00:47 SUB IN by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA
00:47 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
00:47 SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by JARRELLS,DENA(in the paint) 00:36 9-6 V 3
00:06 MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,EMILY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Youngstown St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Detroit Mercy
10:00 SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by MURUA,IRENE

SUB OUT by MAGESTRO,MALIA 10:00
SUB IN by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 10:00

09:34 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)
09:05 FOUL  by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA

MISS FT by JARRELLS,DENA 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JARRELLS,DENA 09:05 10-8 V 2
SUB OUT by JARRELLS,DENA 09:05
SUB IN by SAMZ,BELLA 09:05
SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE 09:05
SUB IN by THIERRY,HALEY 09:05
FOUL  by SAMZ,BELLA 08:40

08:33 MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by THIERRY,HALEY --
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,EMILY(in the paint) 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,IMANI
08:07 MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE --
07:56 SUB OUT by FLETA ROBLES,LUCIA



07:56 SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,EMILY 07:56
SUB IN by LINARD,LINDSEY 07:56

07:49 FOUL  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
GOOD FT by LINARD,LINDSEY 07:49 11-8 V 3
GOOD FT by LINARD,LINDSEY 07:49 12-8 V 4

07:41 TURNOVER  by HOOPER,MYONNA
STEAL  by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 07:41
GOOD JUMPER by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:37 14-8 V 6

07:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:23 MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
07:19 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 07:11
07:11 STEAL  by BURCH,AMAYA

FOUL  by AULBACH,MADY 07:08
SUB OUT by SAMZ,BELLA 07:08
SUB IN by JARRELLS,DENA 07:08
SUB OUT by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 07:08
SUB IN by MAGESTRO,MALIA 07:08

07:03 TURNOVER  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
STEAL  by AULBACH,MADY 07:03
GOOD 3PTR by JARRELLS,DENA 06:34 17-10 V 7

06:20 MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:15 MISS LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURCH,AMAYA

06:11 MISS JUMPER by BURCH,AMAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURCH,AMAYA

06:04 17-12 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOOPER,MYONNA

FOUL  by THIERRY,HALEY 06:04
SUB OUT by JARRELLS,DENA 06:04
SUB IN by LIBER,ABBY 06:04

06:04 MISS FT by MURUA,IRENE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNEAL,IMANI

05:55 TURNOVER  by BURCH,AMAYA
TURNOVER  by LIBER,ABBY 05:42

05:42 STEAL  by MURUA,IRENE
05:32 17-14 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MAGESTRO,MALIA 05:19
SUB OUT by LIBER,ABBY 05:19
SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE 05:19

05:05 17-16 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MAGESTRO,MALIA 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by MCNEAL,IMANI
04:45 TURNOVER  by BURCH,AMAYA

STEAL  by AULBACH,MADY 04:45
04:45 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,IMANI
04:45 SUB IN by FORREST,KAMARI

SUB OUT by AULBACH,MADY 04:45
SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE 04:45
SUB IN by JARRELLS,DENA 04:45
SUB IN by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 04:45
MISS 3PTR by THIERRY,HALEY 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
04:16 17-19 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BURCH,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by HOOPER,MYONNA
MISS JUMPER by MAGESTRO,MALIA(in the paint) 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE
03:43 FOUL  by FORREST,KAMARI
03:43 TURNOVER  by FORREST,KAMARI



SUB OUT by LINARD,LINDSEY 03:43
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,EMILY 03:43

03:30 FOUL  by FORREST,KAMARI
03:30 SUB OUT by FORREST,KAMARI
03:30 SUB IN by MCNEAL,IMANI

GOOD FT by THIERRY,HALEY 03:30 18-19 H 1
GOOD FT by THIERRY,HALEY 03:30 19-19
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,EMILY 03:20

03:11 TURNOVER  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by JARRELLS,DENA 03:02 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by THIERRY,HALEY --

02:45 MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JARRELLS,DENA --
MISS 3PTR by JARRELLS,DENA 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,IMANI
FOUL  by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 02:30

02:30 MISS FT by MCNEAL,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:30 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by MCNEAL,IMANI
MISS 3PTR by MAGESTRO,MALIA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE
01:50 MISS JUMPER by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by JARRELLS,DENA 01:46
FOUL  by MAGESTRO,MALIA 01:31

01:31 MISS FT by MCNEAL,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:31 22-21 V 1 GOOD FT by MCNEAL,IMANI
MISS JUMPER by THIERRY,HALEY(in the paint) 01:14

01:14 BLOCK  by BURCH,AMAYA
-- REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA

01:07 TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,IMANI
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,EMILY(in the paint) 00:48
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,EMILY 00:46
SUB IN by LINARD,LINDSEY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,IMANI
00:43 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOOPER,MYONNA
GOOD 3PTR by JARRELLS,DENA 00:10 25-23 V 2
ASSIST  by MAGESTRO,MALIA --

00:02 MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,MYONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Youngstown St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Detroit Mercy
SUB OUT by LINARD,LINDSEY 10:00
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,EMILY 10:00

09:47 MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,EMILY(in the paint) 09:29 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE --

09:11 TURNOVER  by BURCH,AMAYA
STEAL  by THIERRY,HALEY 09:11
MISS JUMPER by THIERRY,HALEY(in the paint) 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA
08:57 27-25 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BURCH,AMAYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JARRELLS,DENA 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by THIERRY,HALEY 08:18
08:11 MISS LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JARRELLS,DENA --
MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE(in the paint) 08:05
REBOUND OFF by MAGESTRO,MALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAGESTRO,MALIA(in the paint) 08:00 29-25 V 4
FOUL  by JARRELLS,DENA 07:48
FOUL  by JARRELLS,DENA 07:48

07:33 MISS JUMPER by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA
FOUL  by JARRELLS,DENA 07:03
SUB OUT by JARRELLS,DENA 07:03
SUB IN by AULBACH,MADY 07:03

06:58 MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by THIERRY,HALEY 06:37

06:37 BLOCK  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

06:28 MISS 3PTR by BURCH,AMAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MURUA,IRENE

06:18 MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,MYONNA
05:38 29-27 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURCH,AMAYA
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,EMILY 05:28
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,EMILY 05:28

05:28 SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
05:28 SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA
05:28 SUB IN by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
05:28 SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA

SUB OUT by THIERRY,HALEY 05:28
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,EMILY 05:28
SUB IN by LIBER,ABBY 05:28
SUB IN by LINARD,LINDSEY 05:28

05:08 MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,MYONNA
REBOUND DEF by LINARD,LINDSEY --

04:42 FOUL  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,IMANI
04:42 SUB OUT by MURUA,IRENE
04:42 SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
04:42 SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA

GOOD FT by MAGESTRO,MALIA 04:42 30-27 V 3
GOOD FT by MAGESTRO,MALIA 04:42 31-27 V 4

04:19 31-29 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

03:59 FOUL  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
03:59 SUB OUT by HOOPER,MYONNA
03:59 SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA
03:59 SUB IN by MCNEAL,IMANI
03:59 SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS
03:48 FOUL  by MOOREHEAD,JADA

GOOD FT by MAGESTRO,MALIA 03:48 32-29 V 3
GOOD FT by MAGESTRO,MALIA 03:48 33-29 V 4

03:24 TURNOVER  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
STEAL  by LIBER,ABBY 03:24
MISS JUMPER by LIBER,ABBY(in the paint) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MOOREHEAD,JADA
02:47 TURNOVER  by MOOREHEAD,JADA

STEAL  by MAGESTRO,MALIA 02:47



02:32 FOUL  by GILMORE,PARIS
02:32 SUB OUT by GILMORE,PARIS
02:32 SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA
02:32 SUB IN by MURUA,IRENE
02:32 SUB IN by HOOPER,MYONNA

GOOD FT by LIBER,ABBY 02:32 34-29 V 5
GOOD FT by LIBER,ABBY 02:32 35-29 V 6

02:12 TURNOVER  by HOOPER,MYONNA
STEAL  by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 02:12
MISS JUMPER by LIBER,ABBY 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
01:43 TURNOVER  by HOOPER,MYONNA

MISS JUMPER by LINARD,LINDSEY 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,IMANI

01:13 TURNOVER  by HOOPER,MYONNA
GOOD LAYUP by LINARD,LINDSEY(in the paint) 00:58 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by MAGESTRO,MALIA --
FOUL  by LINARD,LINDSEY 00:34

00:34 37-30 V 7 GOOD FT by HOOPER,MYONNA
00:34 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by HOOPER,MYONNA

MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,MYONNA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Youngstown St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Detroit Mercy
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA
09:45 FOUL  by MURUA,IRENE
09:45 TURNOVER  by MURUA,IRENE

GOOD LAYUP by LINARD,LINDSEY(in the paint) 09:27 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by MAGESTRO,MALIA --

09:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:52 MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MURUA,IRENE
FOUL  by MAGESTRO,MALIA 08:51

08:42 FOUL  by MCNEAL,IMANI
08:42 TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,IMANI
08:23 FOUL  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 08:18 42-31 V 11
ASSIST  by LIBER,ABBY --
FOUL  by LIBER,ABBY 08:02

08:02 42-32 V 10 GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE
08:02 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE
08:02 SUB OUT by MURUA,IRENE
08:02 SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA

TURNOVER  by MAGESTRO,MALIA 07:42
07:23 MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIBER,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by LIBER,ABBY(in the paint) 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA
FOUL  by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 06:54
FOUL  by AULBACH,MADY 06:44

06:38 MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:36 SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
06:36 SUB IN by MURUA,IRENE
06:36 SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA
06:36 SUB IN by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by LIBER,ABBY 06:36
SUB IN by THIERRY,HALEY 06:36



MISS JUMPER by THIERRY,HALEY(in the paint) 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE

06:00 42-35 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint)
FOUL  by LINARD,LINDSEY 06:00

06:00 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE
GOOD LAYUP by LINARD,LINDSEY(in the paint) 05:36 44-36 V 8

05:16 44-38 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MOOREHEAD,JADA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THIERRY,HALEY 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by THIERRY,HALEY 04:52
SUB IN by LIBER,ABBY 04:52

04:39 44-41 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEAL,IMANI
-- ASSIST  by HOOPER,MYONNA

TURNOVER  by LINARD,LINDSEY 04:22
04:22 STEAL  by MOOREHEAD,JADA
04:18 TURNOVER  by MOOREHEAD,JADA

STEAL  by MAGESTRO,MALIA 04:18
04:15 FOUL  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE(in the paint) 03:55
REBOUND OFF by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE --
GOOD 3PTR by MAGESTRO,MALIA 03:39 47-41 V 6

03:26 MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA
REBOUND DEF by LINARD,LINDSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 03:01 50-41 V 9
ASSIST  by AULBACH,MADY --

02:35 50-43 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MAGESTRO,MALIA 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE
01:51 50-45 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI(in the paint)

FOUL  by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 01:51
01:51 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
01:51 SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA
01:51 SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
01:51 SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA
01:51 50-46 V 4 GOOD FT by MCNEAL,IMANI

MISS LAYUP by LINARD,LINDSEY(in the paint) 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,IMANI

FOUL  by KIRBY,SHAY-LEE 01:17
SUB OUT by AULBACH,MADY 01:17
SUB OUT by LIBER,ABBY 01:17
SUB OUT by LINARD,LINDSEY 01:17
SUB IN by JARRELLS,DENA 01:17
SUB IN by THIERRY,HALEY 01:17
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,EMILY 01:17

01:17 50-47 V 3 GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE
01:17 MISS FT by MURUA,IRENE

REBOUND DEF by THIERRY,HALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,EMILY(in the paint) 00:49 52-47 V 5
ASSIST  by MAGESTRO,MALIA --

00:41 52-49 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:41
MISS 3PTR by JARRELLS,DENA 00:13
REBOUND OFF by MAGESTRO,MALIA --

00:09 FOUL  by BURCH,AMAYA
SUB OUT by JARRELLS,DENA 00:09
SUB IN by AULBACH,MADY 00:09
GOOD FT by MAGESTRO,MALIA 00:09 53-49 V 4
GOOD FT by MAGESTRO,MALIA 00:09 54-49 V 5

00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,EMILY 00:09
SUB IN by LIBER,ABBY 00:09

00:05 MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
00:01 MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
00:00 MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MURUA,IRENE


